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New Zealflnd Rflin{flll {01' October, 191i'-continued. I New Zealand Rainfall {01' October, 1917-continued. 

l'a~OD. I T~ .. : ~Il'1 Days wltb I ~talioD. I To'al F .. n, \ Day. with· 
(100 t~ ~DOb). B .. iD. clfl:;~!~b), RaiD. 

NORTH ISLAND-continued, 

(D.) SOUTH-BAHT ASPBCT-EuT CUE 
contintuld. 

Tangarewa Station, Takapau 
Ormondville 
Dannevirke 
Umu'aoroa (top end) 
Porangahau 
Pourerere 
Woodbank, Wimbledon ., 
Pine Grove, Dannevirke 
Mangatainoka 
Makuri, Pahiatua 
'Eastry, Tane, Eketabuna 
Tawataia, Eketahuna 
Eketahuna 
Castlepoin' 
Annedale, Te N ui 
Ditton, Mas'erton 
Bush Grove, Masterton " 
Marangai 
Erin!!a, Masterton 
Hikurangi College, Olareville 
Waihakeke, Carterton , , 
Martinborough 
Featherston 
Summit 
Waiwetu " 
Wainuiomata Reservoir" ,', 
Wbiteman's Valley, Silverstream 
Lower Hutt 
Western Hntl .. 
Wbangai Moana, Pirinoa 
Karori Reservoir 
Seatonn 
Somes Island 

TO CAPE PALLISER-

25,9 8 
292 14 
811 12 
720 18 
286 8 

814 12 

528 15 

885 19 

607 17 
220 12 
244 16 
310 15 
282 12 
185 13 
175 16 
271 8 
223 16 
170 17 
283 13 
774 21 
294 14 
436 20 
439 17 
390 19 
412 19 

318 12 
255 11 
239 13 

SOUTH ISLAND. 

(E,) NORTH ASP.OT-CAPE FARBW"LI. TO KUKOURA. 

Collingwood , • 1622 20 
Paturau, via Collingwood 
Balnbam .. 
Onakska 
Motueka 
Stanley Brook, Nelson ., 
":Harak8ke," Central Moutere 
Upper Sherry River 
High:ll.eld, Kohatu 
TophouBe 
Brlghtwater 
Hope, Nelson " 
Port Hardy, Frenoh Pass 
Stephen Island 
The BrotherB 
Oape Campbell 
Pioton " 
Freezing.works, Pioton ., 
Endeavour Inlet , • 
Manaroa, Pelorus Sound 
WaUata Bay, Pe10ruB Sound 
"Te Arube," Pelorus Sound 
Hartley Hills, Hiller.den 
U,gbrooke, Blenheim , • 
Robin Hood Bay 
Seddon 
.. Chanoet," Ward " 
Mirza. DOWDS; Flaxbourne 
Timara StaUon, Renwioktown 
Kaituna, Marlborough , , 
Spring Creek, Blenheim 
Avondale Statiop, Blenheim 
Marshlands, Blenheim " 
Glenlee Station, Blenheim 
Hapuku 

2226 
1306 
624 
608 

835 
610 
833 
455 

773 
420 
206 
97 

441 
468 

1005 
519 
647 

432 

185 
123 
123 
295 
290 
314 
240 
255 
242 
273 

19 
16 
12 
15 

19 
16 
19 
14 

11 
7 
5 
4 

11 
11 
10 
9 

10 

7 

4 
2 
2 
8 
8 
8 
8 
6 
7 
9 

(F.) WBST ASP.OT-CAPJI F,..BWBLL TO PUISEGUB POINT, 

Farewell Spi! 634 12 
Karamea, Westporl 918 20 
Westporl 1290 25 
Warwick Junotion 838 17 
Reelton (648 ft.) 1166 18 
Moana ., 
Greymoulh " . 1714 19 
Lake HoohBtetter, Greymouth 
Otira 3600 20 
Otira (1,1611 n.) 3675 20 

----.~-------'-------.--

SOUTH ISLAND-conti,,,,.a. 
(F.) WEST ASPECT-CAPJII FARJIIWJIILL TO PUYSEGUR POINT­

continued. 
Ross, Westland 
Okura 
Poysellor Pain' "I .. 2015 

650 

(G.) EAST AsPBOT-JUmOURA TO CAP.SAUND.RS. 

23 

19 

Hanmer Springs Nursery " I 347 12 
,Culverden •• 
Riverside Farm, Amuri • , 
Highfield, Amuri ., 
Keinton Combe, Waiau, Amuri 
Waiau 
Maokenzie, Cheviot 
Gore Bay, Oheviot 
Oxford Easl .. 
Amberley " 
Moont Whitnow, Woodgroove 
Singletree, Alford Forest 
Mount Somers 
Bealey 
Arthur's Pass 
Rhodes Oonvalesoent Home, Cash-. 

mere Hills 
lslington 
Govemor's Bay 
New Brighton 
Otabuna, Tai Tapo 
Little River , , 
Hikuraki Bay, Little River 
Pigeon Bay •• 
Ooalgate 
Hororata 
Akaroa .. 
Mount Torlesse, Springfield 
Methven _" 
Rudstone, Methven , . 
Lake Coleridge Homestead 
Double Hill •• 
Winohmore, Ashburton , . 
Brackley, Mayfield 
Ashburton . 
Fairview, Springburn 
Stanley ., 
Evandale, Mount Somers 
Lynnford, Hinds 
Coniston, Ashburton . , 
Mount Peel, Rangitata •. 
Peel Forest •• 
Kapunatiki, Rangitata ,. 
The Heights, Geraldine,. 
Waitui, Geraldine 
Orari Gorge 
Orari Esta'e, Orari 
Balmoral 
Braemar 
Lambrook, Fairlie •• 
"Craigieburn," Kimbell ., 
Mary Burn Station, Maokenzie 

Country 
Godley Pea.ks, Te Kapo, Mackenzie 

Country 
Rboborougb Downs, Lake Pokaki, 

Mackenzie Country 
Atblone, Albury 
Waratab, Albury " 
Kakahu Bush, Geraldine 
Pleasant Poinl , , 
Te Pah Farm, Seadown., 
Smithfield 
Timaru Reservoir " 
Benmore StaUon, Omarama 
Otiake 
Borton's Siding 
Livingstone 
Arnmore, Windsor , • 
Totara Slation, near Oamaru 
Duntroon 
Pukeuri, Oamaru 
Oamaru " 
Steward Settlement, Oamaru 
Trotter's Creek, Hillgrove 
Kauloo Hill, Maheno , • • . 
Balruddery, Kauroo Hill, Maheno " 
BUBhey Park, Palmeraton Soutb , • 
Opoho, Dunedin (888ft.) 
Burnside, Dunedin , • 
Fish-hatohery, Portobello 
Wbare Flat 
Mosglel 

199 
215 

205 

2211 
201> 

511 
255 
201 

1329 
3474 

133 

194 
163 
156 
153 
145 
104 
195 
183 

126 
325 
174 
242 
341 
654 
124 
246 
157 
133 

267 
105 
185 
402 
188 
162 
203 
175 
230 
131 

348 
113 
237 
248 

420 

193 
234 
136 
156 
95 

136 
161 
319 
175 
288 
364 
432 
477 
262 
442 
485 
411 
420 
349 
950 
388 
501 
532 
461 
500 
453 

8 
10 

10 

7 
11 

12 
5 
9 

16 
21 
9 

9 
10 
12 
11 
12 
7 
7 
9 

10 
9 
9 
7 

12 
16 
6 
9 

11 
10 

9 
9 

11 
10 
8 

10 
14 
12 
14 
10 

10 
10 
13 
10 

9 

11 
10 
10 
12 

8 
10 
12 
12 
9 

10 
10 
15 

9 
12 
12 
18 
12 
14 
13 
12 
10 
20 
21 
18 
17 
19 


